

IRC: F56:23:202:2021

18.05.2021

The Secretary,
Bombay Stock Exchange limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 590003

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release titled - "Karur Vysya Bank donates Rs. 1.00 Crore to the Tamil Nadu State Disaster Management Authority from its CSR funds - Total CSR initiatives of the bank during the second wave of COVID is Rs. 3.29 Crore".

\*\*\*\*\*

We hereby inform you that Bank has made a Press Release titled - "Karur Vysya Bank donates Rs. 1.00 Crore to the Tamil Nadu State Disaster Management Authority from its CSR funds." So far, total CSR initiatives of the bank during the second wave of COVID is Rs. 3.29 Crore.

A copy of the same is enclosed for your record.

Yours faithfully,

Srinivasarao M Company Secretary

Encl: As above

©: 04324-269431,35,40-43, Fax: 04324-225700 Email: kvbshares@kvbmail.com

Website: www.kvb.co.in CIN: L65110TN1916PLC001295



Central Office, Karur www.kvb.co.in | 1860 258 1916

## PRESS RELEASE

## Karur Vysya Bank donates Rs. 1.00 crore to the Tamil Nadu State Disaster Management Authority from its CSR funds

Total CSR initiatives of the bank during the second wave of COVID is Rs.
 3.29 cr.



Thiru B Ramesh Babu, Managing Director & CEO of Karur Vysya Bank handing over a demand draft for Rs. 1.00 crore to Thiru V Senthil Balaji, Hon'ble Minister of Electricity, Prohibition & Excise, Government of Tamil Nadu. In the picture (from L to R), Thiru R Elango, Aravakurichi MLA, Tmt. K Sivakamasundari, Krishnarayapuram MLA, Thiru G R Sairaj, General Manager, KVB, Thiru J Natarajan, President & COO, KVB, Thiru M K Venkatesan, Director, KVB, Thiru B Ramesh Babu, Hon'ble Minister, Thiru Prashant M Wadnere, I A S, Collector of Karur, Thiru A K Praburaj and Thiru R Ramkumar, Directors, KVB and Thiru R Manickam, Kulithai MLA

Karur, May 18, 2021: Karur Vysya Bank donated a sum of Rupees One Crore from its CSR Funds to the Tamil Nadu State Disaster Management Authority. The DD for the amount was handed over to Thiru V Senthil Balaji, Hon'ble Minister of Electricity, Prohibition & Excise, Government of Tamil Nadu by Thiru B Ramesh Babu, Managing Director and CEO of Karur Vysya Bank at Karur today. Thiru M K Venkatesan, Thiru A K Praburaj and Thiru R Ramkumar, Directors of the Bank, and Thiru J Natarajan, President & COO of the Bank were present.



## Central Office, Karur www.kvb.co.in | 1860 258 1916

Karur Vysya Bank has been extending its support to the efforts of the State administration in its fight to combat the COVID-19 pandemic. The bank has donated and installed an oxygen generator unit at the Coimbatore General Hospital. Amount donated is **Rs. 15.00 lakhs**.

The Bank has already placed orders for supply to 20 nos. oxygen concentrators, 20 nos. of Multiparameter monitors and 100 nos. of Oximeters to the Karur Government Medical College Hospital for use in their COVID-19 critical care centre. The project is being implemented by the bank under its CSR initiative at a budget of **Rs. 37.19 lakhs**.

The bank has also donated ten ambulances -2 for use in the plains and 8 for use in hilly regions - to the Government of Tamil Nadu at a cost of **Rs. 1.77 crores** 

The bank has donated Rs. 3.29 cr. so far during the second wave of COVID-19 under Corporate Social Responsibility.

The bank is also providing support to the Siddha unit of the Karur General Hospital from time to time for procurement of medicines.

Mr. B. Ramesh Babu, Managing Director and CEO of the Bank said,

"Karur Vysya Bank is committed to support the initiatives of the Central and State Governments in their fight during this pandemic.

Our branches continue to function and our employees determinedly provide service, as always, to our valuable customers during these difficult times."